Race Date

September 23, 2021

Place Score Bib No

2021 Caty Delwiche XC Invitational

Overall Finish List

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 (<5)

5 4

6 5

7 6

8 7

9 8
10 9
11 10
12 (<5)
13 (<5)
14 11
15 12
16 13
17 14
18 15
19 (<5)
20 16
21 17
22 18
23 19
24 20
25 21
26 (<5)
27 22
28 23
29 24
30 25
31 26
32 27
33 28
34 29
35 30
36 31
37 32
38 (<5)
39 33
40 34

373
561
646
693

12
230
372

97
667
666
719
139
688
649
713
665
714

96
692
236
235
647
231
371

95
160
374
670
669
721
720

13
671
651
644
395
645
694
233
718

Addison Hoof
Miranda Mallak
Amanda Brinkman
Hadley Stuehrenberg
Abigale Boetel
Hailey Juarez
Jessa Heimerl
Emily Zerwas
Lauren Bauer
Ruby Ballalatak
Sophia Oscarson
Ava Mettler

Robin Hibscher
EllaMae Neaton
Bryn Domjahn
Kate Arneson

Anja Gilbert

Taryn Zellmann
Mackenzie Steinborn
Brandy Wolf
Cooper Vanden Einde
Lacy Buckentin
Kenzie Kabes
Brooke Heimerl
Maelee Streufert
Danielle Sutcliffe
Anah Lee

Maya Kumar
Paige Gardiner
Ava Rousseau
Alexis Pogreba
Marissa Brinkmann
Kaitlyn Scherer
Teagan Wenzel
Josie Beneke

Kara Lee

Marlena Beneke
Lexi Wentworth
Melanie Smykalski
Maddy Onell

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com

Girls

Varsity Girls 5000m

Team

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Norwood-Young

St Peter

Glencoe-Silver Lake
LeSueur-Henderson
Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Sibley East

Sibley East
Watertown-Mayer

Holy Family Catholic

St Peter
Norwood-Young
Watertown-Mayer
Sibley East
Watertown-Mayer
Glencoe-Silver Lake

St Peter
LeSueur-Henderson
LeSueur-Henderson
Norwood-Young
LeSueur-Henderson
Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Holy Family Catholic
Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Sibley East

Sibley East
Watertown-Mayer
Watertown-Mayer
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Sibley East
Norwood-Young
Norwood-Young

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Norwood-Young

St Peter
LeSueur-Henderson
Watertown-Mayer

Time Pace

19:14.7 3:51/K
20:46.2 4:09/K
20:47.1 4:09/K
21:31.5 4:18/K
21:43.9 4:21/K
22:00.9 4:24/K
22:10.4 4:26/K
22:19.9 4:28/K
22:24.8 4:29/K
22:24.9 4:29/K
22:43.8 4:33/K
22:49.2 4:34/K
23:01.6 4:36/K
23:21.9 4:40/K
23:25.8 4:41/K
23:26.0 4:41/K
23:35.3 4:43/K
23:49.2 4:46/K
23:54.9 4:47/K
24:14.8 4:51/K
24:18.1 4:52/K
24:30.1 4:54/K
24:36.0 4:55/K
24:38.7 4:56/K
24:47.6 4:58/K
24:52.3 4:58/K
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Race Date 2021 Caty Delwiche XC Invitational
September 23, 2021 Final Team Results

Girls
Varsity Girls 5000m

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 51 Average Time: 22:21.5
1 373 Addison Hoof 1 1 19:14.7 19:14.7 0:00.0
2 561 Miranda Mallak 2 3 20:46.2 40:00.9 1:31.6
3 372 Jessa Heimerl 6 9 22:10.4  1:02:11.2 2:55.8
4 371 Brooke Heimerl 20 29 24:38.7  1:26:49.8 5:24.0
5 374 AnahLee 22 51 24:57.6  1:51:47.4 5:43.0
6 395 Karalee (31) (82) 26:34.6  2:18:22.0 7:20.0
Team - Glencoe-Silver Lake Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 74 Average Time: 23:38.3
1 12 Abigale Boetel 4 4 21:43.9 21:43.9 0:00.0
2 97 Emily Zerwas 7 11 22:19.9 44:03.7 0:36.0
3 96 Taryn Zellmann 15 26 23:49.2  1:07:52.8 2:05.4
4 95 Maelee Streufert 21 47 24:47.6  1:32:40.4 3:03.8
5 13 Marissa Brinkmann 27 74 25:31.1 1:58:11.5 3:47.3
Team - Sibley East Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 77 Average Time: 23:40.7
1 667 Lauren Bauer 8 8 22:24.8 22:24.8 0:00.0
2 666 Ruby Ballalatak 9 17 22:24.9 44:49.7 0:00.1
3 665 Kate Arneson 13 30 23:26.0 1:08:15.6 1:01.2
4 670 Maya Kumar 23 53 25:02.4  1:33:18.0 2:37.6
5 669 Paige Gardiner 24 77 25:05.3  1:58:23.2 2:40.5
6 671 Kaitlyn Scherer (28) (105) 25:34.4  2:23:57.6 3:09.6
Team - Watertown-Mayer Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 87 Average Time: 24:03.2
1 719 Sophia Oscarson 10 10 22:43.8 22:43.8 0:00.0
2 713 Bryn Domjahn 12 22 23:25.8 46:09.6 0:42.0
3 714 Anja Gilbert 14 36 23:35.3  1:09:44.8 0:51.5
4 721 AvaRousseau 25 61 25:10.3  1:34:55.1 2:26.5
5 720 Alexis Pogreba 26 87 25:20.8  2:00:15.8 2:37.0
6 718 Maddy Onell (34) (121) 30:52.7 2:31:08.4 8:08.9
Team - LeSueur-Henderson Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 90 Average Time: 24:41.4
1 230 Hailey Juarez 5 5 22:00.9 22:00.9 0:00.0
2 236 Brandy Wolf 16 21 24:14.8 46:15.7 2:13.9
3 235 Cooper Vanden Einde 17 38 24:18.1  1:10:33.7 2:17.2
4 231 Kenzie Kabes 19 57 24:36.0  1:35:09.6 2:35.1
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2021 Caty Delwiche XC Invitational

Race Date
September 23, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls 5000m
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - LeSueur-Henderson Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 90 Average Time: 24:41.4
5 233 Melanie Smykalski 33 90 28:17.2  2:03:26.8 6:16.3
Team - Norwood-Young America Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 91 Average Time: 24:04.6
1 646 Amanda Brinkman 3 3 20:47.1 20:47.1 0:00.0
2 649 EllaMae Neaton 11 14 23:21.9 44:08.9 2:34.9
3 647 Lacy Buckentin 18 32 24:30.1  1:08:39.0 3:43.1
4 651 Teagan Wenzel 29 61 25:36.1  1:34:15.1 4:49.1
5 644 Josie Beneke 30 91 26:07.7  2:00:22.8 5:20.7
6 645 Marlena Beneke (32) (123) 27:17.0  2:27:39.7 6:30.0
Team - St Peter Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 693 Hadley Stuehrenberg Less Than 5 21:31.5 21:31.5 0:00.0
2 688 Robin Hibscher Less Than 5 23:01.6 44:33.0 1:30.1
3 692 Mackenzie Steinborn Less Than 5 23:54.9 1:08:27.9 2:23.5
4 694 Lexi Wentworth Less Than 5 27:37.1  1:36:04.9 6:05.6
Team - Holy Family Catholic Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 139 Ava Mettler Less Than 5 22:49.2 22:49.2 0:00.0
2 160 Danielle Sutcliffe Less Than 5 24:52.3 47:41.5 2:03.2
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